2-YR CHRONOLOGICAL
BIBLE READING PLAN

Many Christians want to read the Bible consistently but struggle to stay on track. Not because they lack desire, but
because the task can feel overwhelming or disconnected. This two-year chronological Bible reading plan is designed
to help you read the whole Bible and understand it as one unified story. You will read Scripture in the order the
events occurred and see how God’s redemptive work unfolds from beginning to end. This plan is:

e COMPREHENSIVE — Read the entire Old and New Testaments
e CHRONOLOGICAL — Follow Scripture in historical sequence

e ACHIEVABLE — Two to three chapters per day, six days a week
o INTEGRATED — Sunday readings align with the sermon passage

To get the most out of your Bible reading: 1. Select a regular time and place to read that is free of distractions; 2. Pray
and ask God to speak to you through your reading; 3. Mark or highlight meaningful phrases or verses; 4. Write down
what God reveals to you in His Word as you read.

What might change over the next two years if God’s whole story shaped your whole life?

WEEK 1 [ Sat 01/10/26 WEEK 4 0 Wed 01/28/26 0 Sat 02/07/26
O Thu 01/01/26 Job 5-6 1 Mon 01/19/26 Job 34-35 Gen 20-21
Gen1 O Sun 01/11/26 Job 19-20 O Thu 01/29/26 O Sun 02/08/26
[ Fri 01/02/26 Romans 12:3-8 O Tue 01/20/26 Job 3637 Rom 14:1-15:13
Gen 2-3 WEEK 3 Job 21 O Fri01/30/26 WEEK 7
[ Sat 01/03/26 O Mon 01/12/26 O Wed 01/21/26 Job 38 O Mon 02/09/26
Gen 4-5 Job7-8 Job 22-24 O sat 01/31/26 Gen 22-23
[ Sun 01/04/26 [ Tue 01/13/26 O Thu 01/22/26 Job 39-40 O Tue 02/10/26
Romans 12:1-2 Job 9-10 Job 25-27 O Sun 02/01/26 Gen 24
WEEK 2 0 Wed 01/14/26 O Fri 01/23/26 Romans 13:11-14 O Wed 02/11/26
O Mon 01/05/26 Job 11-12 Job 28 WEEK 6 Gen 25
Gen 6-7 0 Thu 01/15/26 O sat 01/24/26 O Mon 02/02/26 O Thu 02/12/26
O Tue 01/06/26 Job 13-14 Job 29-30 Job 41-42 Gen 26-27
Gen 8-9 [ Fri 01/16/26 O Sun 01/25/26 O Tue 02/03/26 O Fri 02/13/26
O Wed 01/07/26 Job 15-16 Romans 13:1-10 Gen 12-14 Gen 28:1-29:30
Gen 10-11 [ sat01/17/26 WEEK 5 O Wed 02/04/26 O sat 02/14/26
O Thu 01/08/26 Job17-18 O] Mon 01/26/26 Gen 15-16 Gen 29:31-30:43
Job 1-2 [ Sun 01/18/26 Job 31 O Thu 02/05/26 O Sun 02/15/26
O Fri 01/09/26 Romans 12:3-21 O Tue 01/27/26 Gen 17-18 Romans 15:14-33
Job 3-4 Job 32-33 [ Fri 02/06/26
Gen 19




WEEK 8

[ Mon 02/16/26
Gen 31

[0 Tue 02/17/26
Gen 32-33

0 Wed 02/18/26
Gen 34-35

0 Thu 02/19/26
Gen 36

[ Fri 02/20/26
Gen 37

[0 sat 02/21/26
Gen 38-39

0 Sun 02/22/26
Romans 16

WEEK 9

0 Mon 02/23/26
Gen 40:1-41:36

0 Tue 02/24/26
Gen 41:37-42:38

0 Wed 02/25/26
Gen 43

O Thu 02/26/26
Gen 44

O Fri02/27/26
Gen 45-46

[0 sat 02/28/26
Gen 47-48

[0 Sun 03/01/26
Jonah 1:1-16

WEEK 10

0 Mon 03/02/26
Gen 49-50

[0 Tue 03/03/26
Exod 1

[0 Wed 03/04/26
Exod 2-3

0 Thu 03/05/26
Exod 4-5

[ Fri 03/06/26
Exod 6-7

[0 sat 03/07/26
Exod 8:1-9:12

[0 Sun 03/08/26
Jonah 1:17-2:10

WEEK 11

O Mon 03/09/26
Exod 9:13-10:29

[ Tue 03/10/26
Exod 11:1-12:28

[0 Wed 03/11/26
Exod 12:29-13:22

[0 Thu 03/12/26
Exod 14-15

[ Fri 03/13/26
Exod 16-17

[JSat 03/14/26
Exod 18-19

[J Sun 03/15/26
Jonah 3:1-10

WEEK 12

[ Mon 03/16/26
Exod 20:1-21:32

[0 Tue 03/17/26
Exod 21:33-23:9

[0 Wed 03/18/26
Exod 23:10-24:18

0 Thu 03/19/26
Exod 25

[ Fri 03/20/26
Exod 26-27

[JSat 03/21/26
Exod 28

[0 Sun 03/22/26
Jonah 4:1-11

WEEK 13

0 Mon 03/23/26
Exod 29

[ Tue 03/24/26
Exod 30-31

[0 Wed 03/25/26
Exod 32

0 Thu 03/26/26
Exod 33-34

O Fri 03/27/26
Exod 35-36

[J Sat 03/28/26
Exod 37

[0 Sun 03/29/26
Matthew 12:38-

41

WEEK 14

[J Mon 03/30/26
Exod 38-39

[0 Tue 03/31/26
Exod 40

[0 Wed 04/01/26
Lev 1-3

0 Thu 04/02/26
Lev 4:1-6:7

[ Fri 04/03/26
Lev 6:8-7:38

[0 sat 04/04/26
Lev 8

[0 Sun 04/05/26
Matthew 28

WEEK 15

0 Mon 04/06/26
Lev 9-10

[ Tue 04/07/26
Lev 11-12

[0 Wed 04/08/26
Lev 13

0 Thu 04/09/26
Lev 14

[ Fri 04/10/26
Lev 15

[0 sat 04/11/26
Lev 16-17

0 Sun 04/12/26
Luke 1:1-25

WEEK 16

0 Mon 04/13/26
Lev 18:1-19:18

[0 Tue 04/14/26
Lev 19:19-20:27

0 Wed 04/15/26
Lev 21-22

0 Thu 04/16/26
Lev 23

[ Fri04/17/26
Lev 24:1-25:22

[0 sat 04/18/26
Lev 25:23-26:13

[0 Sun 04/19/26
Luke 1:26-56

WEEK 17

0 Mon 04/20/26
Lev 26:14-27:34

O Tue 04/21/26
Num 1

0 Wed 04/22/26
Num 2

0 Thu 04/23/26
Num 3

[0 Fri04/24/26
Num 4

[JSat 04/25/26
Num 5-6

[0 Sun 04/26/26
Luke 1:57-80

WEEK 18

[0 Mon 04/27/26
Num 7:1-39

[ Tue 04/28/26
Num 7:40-89

[0 Wed 04/29/26
Num 8-9

[0 Thu 04/30/26
Num 10

[0 Fri 05/01/26
Num 11-12

[JSat 05/02/26
Num 13:1-14:12

[0 Sun 05/03/26
Luke 2:1-24

WEEK 19

[ Mon 05/04/26
Num 14:13-15:41

[ Tue 05/05/26
Ps 90

[0 Wed 05/06/26
Num 16

[0 Thu 05/07/26
Num 17-18

[ Fri 05/08/26
Num 19-20

[JSat 05/09/26
Num 21:1-22:21

[ Sun 05/10/26
Luke 2:25-52

WEEK 20

[ Mon 05/11/26
Num 22:22-23:30

[ Tue 05/12/26
Num 24-25

[0 Wed 05/13/26
Num 26

[0 Thu 05/14/26
Num 27-28

[ Fri 05/15/26
Num 29-30

[JSat 05/16/26
Num 31

[ Sun 05/17/26
Luke 3:1-22

WEEK 21

[ Mon 05/18/26
Num 32

[ Tue 05/19/26
Num 33

[0 Wed 05/20/26
Num 34

[0 Thu 05/21/26
Num 35-36

[0 Fri05/22/26
Deut 1

[0 sat 05/23/26
Deut 2-3

[ Sun 05/24/26
Luke 3:23-4:13

WEEK 22

[ Mon 05/25/26
Deut 4

[ Tue 05/26/26
Deut 5-6

[0 Wed 05/27/26
Deut 7:1-9:12

[0 Thu 05/28/26
Deut 9:13-10:22

[0 Fri 05/29/26
Deut 11:1-12:28

[0 Ssat 05/30/26
Deut 12:29-14:29

[ Sun 05/31/26
Luke 4:14-30

WEEK 23

[J Mon 06/01/26
Deut 15-17

[ Tue 06/02/26
Deut 18-19

[0 Wed 06/03/26
Deut 20-21

[0 Thu 06/04/26
Deut 22-23

[ Fri 06/05/26
Deut 24-26

[0 sat 06/06/26
Deut 27:1-28:14

[JSun 06/07/26
Luke 4:31-5:11



WEEK 24

0 Mon 06/08/26
Deut 28:15-68

[0 Tue 06/09/26
Deut 29

[0 Wed 06/10/26
Deut 30:1-31:29

O Thu 06/11/26
Deut 31:30-32:52

O Fri06/12/26
Deut 33-34
Ps 91

[0 Sat 06/13/26
Josh 1-3

[0 Sun 06/14/26
Luke 5:12-32

WEEK 25

0 Mon 06/15/26
Josh 4-5

O Tue 06/16/26
Josh 6-7

0 Wed 06/17/26
Josh 8-9

0 Thu 06/18/26
Josh 10

[ Fri 06/19/26
Josh 11-12

[0 Sat 06/20/26
Josh 13-14

[0 Sun 06/21/26
Luke 5:33-6:11

WEEK 26

0 Mon 06/22/26
Josh 15

[0 Tue 06/23/26
Josh 16-18

[0 Wed 06/24/26
Josh 19

O Thu 06/25/26
Josh 20-21

[ Fri 06/26/26
Josh 22

[0 Sat 06/27/26
Josh 23-24

[0 Sun 06/28/26
Luke 6:12-36

WEEK 27

[0 Mon 06/29/26
Judg 1:1-2:5

[0 Tue 06/30/26
Judg 2:6-3:31
[0 Wed 07/01/26
Judg 4-5

O Thu 07/02/26
Judg 6

[ Fri07/03/26
Judg 7-8

[JSat 07/04/26
Judg 9

[J Sun 07/05/26
Luke 6:37-7:10

WEEK 28

[J Mon 07/06/26
Judg 10-11

O Tue 07/07/26
Judg 12-14

[0 Wed 07/08/26
Judg 15-16

0 Thu 07/09/26
Judg 17-18

O Fri07/10/26
Judg 19

[JSat07/11/26
Judg 20-21

[ Sun 07/12/26
Luke 7:11-35

WEEK 29

[ Mon 07/13/26
Ruth 1-2

O Tue 07/14/26
Ruth 3-4

[0 Wed 07/15/26
1Sam 1:1-2:21

O Thu 07/16/26
1Sam 2:22-4:22

O Fri07/17/26
1Sam 5-7

[JSat 07/18/26
1Sam 8-9

[ Sun 07/19/26
Luke 7:36-8:3

WEEK 30

[ Mon 07/20/26
1Sam 10-11

O Tue 07/21/26
1Sam 12-13

[0 Wed 07/22/26
1Sam 14

O Thu 07/23/26
1Sam 15

O Fri07/24/26
1Sam 16

[0 sat 07/25/26
1Sam 17:1-18:16

0 Sun 07/26/26
Luke 8:4-21

WEEK 31

[ Mon 07/27/26
1Sam 18:17—-

19:24

O Tue 07/28/26
1Sam 20

0 Wed 07/29/26
Ps11 & 59
1Sam 21-22

O Thu 07/30/26
1Sam 23-24

O Fri07/31/26
Ps7 &22

[0 sat 08/01/26
Ps 27 & 31

[0 Sun 08/02/26
Luke 8:22-39

WEEK 32

0 Mon 08/03/26
Ps 34,52, 56

[0 Tue 08/04/26
Ps 120 & 140-142

[0 Wed 08/05/26
1Sam 25

0 Thu 08/06/26
1 Sam 26-27

[ Fri 08/07/26
Ps 17, 35,54, 63

[0 Sat 08/08/26
1Sam 28-31

[0 Sun 08/09/26
Luke 8:40-56

WEEK 33

[J Mon 08/10/26
Ps 18

[0 Tue 08/11/26
Ps 121, 123-125,
& 128-130

[0 Wed 08/12/26
2 Sam 1:1-2:11

[0 Thu 08/13/26
2 Sam 2:12-4:12

[ Fri 08/14/26
Ps 6 & 8-9

[JSat 08/15/26
Ps 10, 14, 16

[0 Sun 08/16/26
Luke 9:1-27

WEEK 34

[ Mon 08/17/26
Ps19 & 21

[ Tue 08/18/26
1 Chron1

[0 Wed 08/19/26
1 Chron 2

[0 Thu 08/20/26
Ps 43-45 & 49

[ Fri 08/21/26
Ps 84-85 & 87

[0 sat 08/22/26
1 Chron 3-5

[0 Sun 08/23/26
Luke 9:28-50

WEEK 35

[ Mon 08/24/26
Ps73 & 77

[ Tue 08/25/26
Ps 78

[0 Wed 08/26/26
Ps 78:29-72

[0 Thu 08/27/26
1 Chron 6:1-33

[ Fri 08/28/26
1 Chron 6:34-81

[0 Sat 08/29/26
Ps 81, 88, 92-93

[0 Sun 08/30/26
Luke 9:51-10:12

WEEK 36

[J Mon 08/31/26
1 Chron7

[ Tue 09/01/26
1Chron8

[0 wWed 09/02/26
1 Chron 9-10

[ Thu 09/03/26
Ps 102

[ Fri 09/04/26
Ps 103-104

[0 sat 09/05/26
2 Sam 5:1-10
1 Chron 11

[J Sun 09/06/26
Luke 10:13-37

WEEK 37
[ Mon 09/07/26
1 Chron 12
[0 Tue 09/08/26
Ps 133
Ps 106
[0 wWed 09/09/26
Ps 107
[0 Thu 09/10/26
2 Sam 5:11-6:23
[ Fri09/11/26
1 Chron 13-15
[Jsat09/12/26
1 Chron 16
[0 Sun 09/13/26
Luke 10:38-11:13

WEEK 38

[ Mon 09/14/26
Ps 1-2, 15, 23-24

[ Tue 09/15/26
Ps 47 & 68

[0 Wed 09/16/26
Ps 89

[ Thu09/17/26
Ps 96, 100-101,
105

[0 Fri09/18/26
Ps 132
2Sam7

[JSat 09/19/26
1 Chron 17

[0 Sun 09/20/26
Luke 11:14-36

WEEK 39

[ Mon 09/21/26
Ps 25, 29, 33, 36,
39

[0 Tue 09/22/26
2 Sam 8-9
1 Chron 18

[0 Wed 09/23/26
Ps 50, 53, 60, 75



0 Thu 09/24/26
2 Sam 10
1 Chron 19

[ Fri 09/25/26
Ps 20
Ps 65-66

[0 Sat 09/26/26
Ps 67
Ps 69-70

0 Sun 09/27/26
Luke 11:37-54

WEEK 40

0 Mon 09/28/26
2 Sam 11-12

[0 Tue 09/29/26
1 Chron 20

Ps 32,51, 86, 122

0 Wed 09/30/26
2 Sam 13

O Thu 10/01/26
2 Sam 14-15

[ Fri 10/02/26
Ps 3-4, 12-13,
28 & 55

[0 Sat 10/03/26
2 Sam 16-17

[J Sun 10/04/26
Luke 12:1-21

WEEK 41

[0 Mon 10/05/26
2 Sam 18

[0 Tue 10/06/26
Ps 26 & 40

[0 Wed 10/07/26
Ps 58, 61-62, 64

0 Thu 10/08/26
2 Sam 19

[ Fri 10/09/26
2 Sam 20-21

[0 Ssat 10/10/26
Ps5, 38, 41-42

[0 Sun 10/11/26
Luke 12:22-48

WEEK 42

[0 Mon 10/12/26
2 Sam 22

[ Tue 10/13/26
2 Sam 23

0 Wed 10/14/26
Ps 57,95, 97-99

O Thu 10/15/26
2Sam 24

[ Fri 10/16/26
1 Chron 21-22

[0 Sat 10/17/26
Ps 30, 108-110

0 Sun 10/18/26
Luke 12:49-13:9

WEEK 43

[0 Mon 10/19/26
1 Chron 23

[ Tue 10/20/26
1 Chron 24-25

0 Wed 10/21/26
Ps 131, 138-139

O Thu 10/22/26
Ps 143-145

O Fri 10/23/26
1 Chron 26-27

[0 sat 10/24/26
1 Chron 28-29

[0 Sun 10/25/26
Luke 13:10-30

WEEK 44

[0 Mon 10/26/26
Ps111-113, 127

[0 Tue 10/27/26
Ps 114-116

0 Wed 10/28/26
Ps 117-118

0 Thu 10/29/26
1 Kings 1

O Fri 10/30/26
1 Kings 2

[0 sat 10/31/26
Ps37&71

[0 Sun 11/01/26
Luke 13:31-14:14

WEEK 45

[0 Mon 11/02/26
Ps94,119:1-32

[ Tue 11/03/26
Ps 119:33-88
0 Wed 11/04/26
1 Kings 3-4
O Thu 11/05/26
2 Chron 1

I Fri 11/06/26
Ps 72
& 119:89-120

[0 sat11/07/26
Ps 119:121-176

[0 Sun 11/08/26
Luke 14:15-35

WEEK 46

[0 Mon 11/09/26
Song 1-4

[ Tue 11/10/26
Song 5-8

0 Wed 11/11/26
Prov 1-2

OThu11/12/26
Prov 3-4

O Fri 11/13/26
Prov 5:1-6:19

O Sat 11/14/26
Prov 6:20-7:27

[0 Sun 11/15/26
Luke 15:1-32

WEEK 47

[0 Mon 11/16/26
Prov 8-9

O Tue 11/17/26
Prov 10-11

0 Wed 11/18/26
Prov 12-13

O Thu11/19/26
Prov 14

O Fri 11/20/26
Prov 15-16

O Sat11/21/26
Prov 17

O Sun 11/22/26
Luke 16:1-18

WEEK 48

0 Mon 11/23/26
Prov 18-19

O Tue 11/24/26
Prov 20-21

[0 Wed 11/25/26
Prov 22-23

O Thu 11/26/26
Prov 24

[ Fri11/27/26
1 Kings 5-6

[JSat 11/28/26
2 Chron 2-3

[0Sun 11/29/26
Luke 16:19-17:10

WEEK 49

[ Mon 11/30/26
1 Kings 7

[ Tue 12/01/26
2 Chron 4

[0 Wed 12/02/26
1 Kings 8

O Thu 12/03/26
2 Chron 5-6

[ Fri 12/04/26
2 Chron 7

[JSat 12/05/26
Ps 134, 136,
& 146-150

[0 Sun 12/06/26
Luke 17:11-37

WEEK 50

[ Mon 12/07/26
1 Kings 9
2 Chron 8

[ Tue 12/08/26
Prov 25-26

[0 Wed 12/09/26
Prov 27

[0 Thu 12/10/26
Prov 28-29

[0 Fri12/11/26
Eccles 1-2

[OSat12/12/26
Eccles 3-6

[0 Sun 12/13/26
Luke 18:1-30

WEEK 51

[0 Mon 12/14/26
Eccles 7-8

[ Tue 12/15/26
Eccles 9-10

[0 Wed 12/16/26
Eccles 11-12

O Thu 12/17/26
1 Kings 10-11

O Fri12/18/26
2 Chron 9

[0 sat 12/19/26
Prov 30-31

[0 Sun 12/20/26
Isaiah 9:1-7

WEEK 52

[0 Mon 12/21/26
1 Kings 12:1-
13:10

O Tue 12/22/26
1 Kings 13:11-
14:31

[0 Wed 12/23/26
2 Chron 10-12

O Thu 12/24/26
1 Kings 15:1-24

O Fri 12/25/26
2 Chron 13-16

[0 sat 12/26/26
1 Kings 15:25
16:34

[0Sun 12/27/26
John 1:1-18

WEEK 53

[0 Mon 12/28/26
2 Chron 17
1Kings 17:1-
18:19

O Tue 12/29/26
1 Kings 18:20-
19:21

[0 Wed 12/30/26
1 Kings 20-21

OThu 12/31/26
1 Kings 22




